Form PTO-1595			LIC Desertes	
12-22-98	!	2100 III 6 II 1991	T U.S. Departm	ent of Commerce
Docket No. 490042-61	1009334	32		T .
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiro YAMANE and Tadao YASHIRODAI	2		dress of receiving party(ies)	, 096 , 098
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes	XX_No	Street Addres	aki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha s: 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-c ogo 650-8670, JAPAN	home, Chuo-k
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached? Yes	_XX_No
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	of Name			
Execution Date: December 15, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:				
5. Name and address of party to whom	itional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes XXX Total number	No r of applications and	5, 1998
Name Gary E. Lande, Esq. Internal Address: 38th Floor		patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>	
Street Address 2029 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State CA	ZIP_90067	`	CFR 3.41) sed (Check No. 016268)	<u>\$40.00</u>
/04/1999 DMGUYEN 00000207 29098184		charge	liscrepancy or overpayment is and to deposit account	authorized to be
FC:581 40.00 0P	8	. Deposit Acco	ount number:	
		16-2230 (Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature.			40£	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information	is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a	true copy of the
Gary E. Lande, Reg. 22,222	Jan 2	al	December 22,	1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature	ıment: 5	Date	

PÅ^CTEN¹¹⁸⁸ v01 12/22/98

REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yoshiro YAMANE and Tadao YASHIRODAI, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a DESIGN FOR A HEDGE TRIMMER, for which we are about to file application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-Chome, Chuoku, Kobe 650-8670, JAPAN, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Design Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Design Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Design Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Design Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Design Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0720

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: Dec. 15, 1998

Address: 12-20, Takaoka 7-Chome, Okubo-cho,

Akashi-shi, Hyogo-ken, JAPAN

Country: JAPAN

Citizenship: Japanese

Dated: De womber 15,1998

Name: Tadao YASHIRODAI

Address: 457, Nomura, Yahata-cho,

Kakogawa-shi, Hyogo-ken, JAPAN

Country: JAPAN

Citizenship: Japanese

RECORDED: 12/22/1998 REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0721